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Other first‐year, degree‐seeking  53  19  72    3  2  5 

All other degree‐seeking 
undergraduates  555  213  768    34  17  51 

Total Degree‐Seeking  801  294  1095    37  19  56 

Nonπdegreeπseeking, enrolled in 
credit courses  0  0  0    40  131  171 

Total Undergraduates  801  294  1095    77  150  227 

Degree‐seeking, first‐time grad 
students  50  16  66    12  3  15 

All other degree‐seeking grad 
students  146  52  198    80  77  157 
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Gender and Ethnicities of ALL Students: 
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High School GPA Statistics (reported by 236 students): 

75th 
Percentile 

50th Percentile 
(Median) 

25th 
Percentile 

Average GPA  
Highest GPA 

Provided 
Lowest GPA 

Provided 

3.97  3.61  3.27  3.57 5.18  2.16 

Bachelor’s Degree Program Enrollments by DegreeπSeeking FirstπTime, FullπTime 
Freshmen: 

BACHELOR’S DEGREE, SCIENCES Number Enrolled 

Program Code Program Name Male 
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DegreeπSeeking Undergraduate Students: Total = 1151 

Breakdown by FT/PT Enrollment and Gender: 

Status Males Females Total 
Percentage by 

Enrollment 
Level 

Full Time (FT)  801  294  1095  95.1% 

Part Time (PT)  37  19  56  4.9% 

TOTAL:  838 313 1151  

Percentages by Gender:  72.8%  27.2%       

Breakdown into New/Returning/Transfer Students per Class Level: 

Class Level New Returning 
Out of State 

Transfer 
 ��   
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Bachelor’s Degree Program Enrollments: 

BACHELOR’S DEGREE, SCIENCES Number Enrolled 

Program Code Program Name Male Female Total 

Percentage 

0000  Undecided   16  8  24  2.1% 

BIOL  Biology  34  59  93  8.1% 

BS  Basic Sciences  5  3  8  0.7% 

CHEM  Chemistry  11  16  27  2.3% 

CS  Computer Science  94  14  108  9.4% 

ENVS  Environmental Science  5  9  14  1.2% 

ERSC  Earth Science  11  11  22  1.9% 

GS  General Studies  3  1  4  0.3% 

IT  Information Technology  13  1  14  1.2% 

MATH  Mathematics  13  14  27  2.3% 

MGMT/MGTT  Management  13  9  22  1.9% 

PHYS  Physics  56  22  78  6.8% 

PSY  Psychology  7  10  17  1.5% 

TC  Technical Comm.  11  10  21  1.8% 

  TOTALS  292  187  479  41.6% 
 

BACHELOR’S DEGREE, ENGINEERING Number Enrolled 

Program Code Program Name Male Female Total 

Percentage 

CE  Civil Engineering  41  15  56  4.9% 

CH E  Chemical Engineering  62  31  93  8.1% 

EE  Electrical Engineering  95  11  106  9.2% 

ENVE  Environmental Engr.  10  12  22  1.9% 

EUND  Engineering Undecided  15  2  17  1.5% 

MATE  Materials Engineering  23  10  33  2.9% 

ME  Mineral Engineering  29  6  35  3.0% 

MENG  Mechanical Engineering  229  33  262  22.8% 

PETR  Petroleum Engineering  42  6  48  4.2% 

  TOTALS  546  126  672  58.4% 
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Bachelor’s Degree Programs, by Percentage Enrollment: 

Program Code Program Name Male Female Total Percentage 

MENG  Mechanical Engineering  229  33  262  22.8% 

CS  Computer Science  94  14  108  9.4% 

EE  Electrical Engineering  95  11  106  9.2% 

BIOL  Biology  34  59  93  8.1% 

CH E  Chemical Engineering  62  31  93  8.1% 

PHYS  Physics  56  22  78  6.8% 

CE  Civil Engineering  41  15  56  4.9% 

PETR  Petroleum Engineering  42  6  48  4.2% 

ME  Mineral Engineering  29  6  35  3.0% 

MATE  Materials Engineering  23  10  33  2.9% 

CHEM  Chemistry  11  16  27  2.3% 

MATH  Mathematics  13  14  27  2.3% 

0000  Undecided  16  8  24  2.1% 

ERSC  Earth Science  11  11  22  1.9% 

MGMT/MGTT  Management – BS degree  13  9  22  1.9% 

ENVE  Environmental Engineering  10  12  22  1.9% 

TC  Technical Communication  11  10  21  1.8% 

PSY  Psychology  7  10  17  1.5% 

EUND  Engineering Undecided  15  2  17  1.5% 

ENVS  Environmental Science  5  9  14  1.2% 

IT  Information Technology  13  1  14  1.2% 

BS  Basic Sciences  5  3  8  0.7% 

GS  General Studies  3  1  4  0.3% 

        1151  100.0% 
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DegreeπSeeking Graduate Students: Total = 436 

Breakdown by FT/PT Enrollment and Gender: 

Status Males Females Total 
Percentage by 

Enrollment Level 
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Ethnicities for Degree Seeking Graduate Students ONLY: 

Ethnicity Male Female Total Percentage 

01 Caucasian  152  91  243  55.7% 

02 African American  1  1  2  0.5% 

03 Hispanic  31  14  45  10.3% 

04 Native American/Alaskan  1  3  4  0.9% 

05 Asian American  2  4  6  1.4% 
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Ph.D. DEGREE PROGRAM Number Enrolled 

Code Program Name Male Female Total Percent 

CHEM  Chemistry  8  4 


